

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-5561 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Planning Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/22/2024 In control: Planning Board

On agenda: 3/12/2024 Final action: 3/12/2024

Title: Minor Development Plan Extension - 1801 White St (RE# 00059570-000000) - A request for a first

extension of an approved Minor Development Plan in the Public Services (PS) zoning district per Planning Board Resolution No. 2022-057 of the City of Key West Planning Board, pursuant to Chapter 108 entitled, "Planning and Development", Article II entitled, "Development Plan", Division 6 entitled, "Review Process", Section 108-203 entitled, "Expiration, Transferability, and Extension" of the Land

Development Regulations of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Key West, Florida.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Planning Package, 3. Noticing Package, 4. PB-RES 2022-057, 5. 2022 Plans

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/12/2024	1	Planning Board	Approved	Pass

Minor Development Plan Extension - 1801 White St (RE# 00059570-000000) - A request for a first extension of an approved Minor Development Plan in the Public Services (PS) zoning district per Planning Board Resolution No. 2022-057 of the City of Key West Planning Board, pursuant to Chapter 108 entitled, "Planning and Development", Article II entitled, "Development Plan", Division 6 entitled, "Review Process", Section 108-203 entitled, "Expiration, Transferability, and Extension" of the Land Development Regulations of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Key West, Florida.